		11-19-2007	
\sim	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
, O	11/982587		
le	11/02/2007 PA	103461799	
`	To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
/	 Name of conveying party(les): Frank John Muench Jr. 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	John Fredrick Banting	Name: Cooper Technologies Company	
		Internal Address:	
	Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
	3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s)_November 2, 2007	Street Address: 600 Travis Street, Suite 5800	
	🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	City: Houston	
	Security Agreement Change of Name		
	Government Interest Assignment	State: <u>Texas</u>	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 77002	
	Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🕱 No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
I	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/06/	2007 HDESTA1 00000003 119 8258 7		
05 FC: 1021 (40.00 DP Additional numbers attached? Yes 🔀 No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: King & Spalding LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>	
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 1180 Peachtree Street, N.E., 34 th Floor	Enclosed	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	City: Atlanta		
	State: Georgia Zip: <u>30309-3521</u>	8. Payment Information	
	Phone Number : (404) 572-4600	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2007 Expiration Date 07/2011	
	Fax Number: (404) 572-5134	b. Deposit Account Number	
	Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
	9. Signature : Li h W	November 2, 2007	
	Signature Richard W. Miller	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 4	
	Name of Person Signing	sheet) should be faved to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020137 FRAME: 0954

WHEREAS, we, Frank John Muench Jr., a citizer of the United States of America, residing at 2601 Minot Lane, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188; and John Fredrick Banting, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at W275 S2066 Fenway Drive North, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188, have invented certain invention: and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "Faulted Circuit Indicator Apparatus With Transmission Line State Display And Method Of Use Thereof," the specification of which is being filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Cooper Technologies Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 600 Travis Street, Suite 5800, Houston, Texas 77002, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Frank John Muench Jr. and John Fredrick Banting, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to Cooper Technologies Company the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, reexamination, or reissue thereof, to Cooper Technologies Company as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Cooper Technologies Company and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to Cooper Technologies Company the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights

1

granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **Cooper Technologies Company** or its designed; insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **Cooper Technologies Company**, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Fran Muent

STATE OF WISCONSIN

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the aforementioned state, on this 2nd day of November, 2007, personally appeared Frank John Muench Jr., who, being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

M. Therea	Filenclack
NOTARY PUBLI	6

My Commission Expires: Oct. 03, 2010

2

PATENT REEL: 020137 FRAME: 0956

Banting John F

STATE OF WISCONSIN

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the aforementioned state, on this 2nd day of November, 2007, personally appeared John Fredrick Banting, who, being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

M. There in Splanchick

My Commission Expires: Oct. 03, 2010



Attorney Docket No. 13682.105186 (RTC-027904)

PATENT REEL: 020137 FRAME: 0957

RECORDED: 11/02/2007